funds for such project by the Department of Finance and925

Administration in the amount of One Million Dollars926

($1,000,000.00) from the University of Mississippi, in the amount927

of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) from Northwest Community928

College and in the amount of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand929

Dollars ($3,500,000.00) from DeSoto County. If any monies in such930

special fund are not used within four (4) years after the date the931

proceeds of the bonds authorized under Sections 1 through 23 of932

this act are deposited into the special fund, then the Department933